## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bruce D. Lawler		06/09/2010		
Krishnakant M. Patel		06/04/2010		
Ravi Ayyasamy			06/04/2010	
Harisha M. Negala	guli		06/15/2010	
Basem A. Ardah			07/26/2010	
Gorachand Kundu			06/16/2010	
Ramu Kandula			05/07/2010	
Brahmananda R. V	⁄empati		06/04/2010	
Ravi Shankar Kum	ar		06/14/2010	
Chetan M. Patel		07/09/2010		
Shiva K. K. Cheedella		04/28/2010		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	ks, Inc.		
Street Address:	2010 Crow Canyon Place			
Internal Address:	Suite 270			
City:	San Ramon			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94583			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2			
	Property Type Number		ber	
[	Туре	Num		
[		2750175		
Property	er: 1			

Fax Number: (310)641-8798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(310) 641-8797 kyazgulian@gates-cooper.com George H. Gates - Gates & Cooper LLP 6701 Center Drive West Suite 1050 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	MBER:	154.39-WO/US-U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		George H. Gates
Total Attachments: 10   source=Assignment#page1.tif   source=Assignment#page2.tif   source=Assignment#page3.tif   source=Assignment#page4.tif   source=Assignment#page5.tif   source=Assignment#page6.tif   source=Assignment#page7.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif   source=Assignment#page8.tif   source=Assignment#page1.tif   source=Assignment#page1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Bruce D. Lawler, Krishnakant M. Patel, Ravi Ayyasamy, Harisha M. Negalaguli,</u> <u>Basem A. Ardah, Gorachand Kundu, Ramu Kandula, Brahmananda R. Vempati, Ravi Shankar</u> <u>Kumar, Chetan M. Patel and Shiva K. K. Cheedella</u> (hereinafter "Assignor(s)"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which was filed:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 30, 2010</u>, having Serial No. <u>12/750,175</u>, which application is entitled <u>ENHANCED GROUP CALLING FEATURES FOR</u> <u>CONNECTED PORTFOLIO SERVICES IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS</u> <u>NETWORK</u>; and

an application for Letters Patent under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>March 30, 2010</u>, having Serial No. <u>PCT/US2010/029274</u> filed on <u>March 30, 2010</u>, which application is entitled <u>ENHANCED GROUP CALLING FEATURES FOR CONNECTED PORTFOLIO SERVICES</u> IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Kodiak Networks, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2010</u> <u>Crow Canyon Place</u>, <u>Suite 270</u>, <u>San Ramon, CA 94583</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

G&C 154.39-WO/US-U1

Date: 6/9/2010	Signature: Bruce D. Low
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Harisha M. Nogalaguli
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

C.&C 151 19 WO/US U1

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0673

Date:	Signature:
. 10	
Date:6/4/10	Name: Bruce D. Lawler Signature: Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:6/4/2010	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date: 6/4/2-910	Signature: 6. Brahan
1	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date: 6/15/2010	Signature: <u>Hach Nager</u> Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
	Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
Data	
Date:	Signature: Name: Basem A. Ardah
	Ivanie. Daseni II. Mitan
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date:	Signature: Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

G&C 154.39-WO/US-U1

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0675

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor(s).

Signature: Name:	Bruce D. Lawler
	Krishnakant M. Patel
	Ravi Ayyasamy
Signature: Name:	Harisha M. Negalaguli
	Basem A. Ardah
	Gorachand Kundu
	Ramu Kandula
	Brahmananda R. Vempati
Signature: Name:	
	Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Signature: Name:

G&C 154.39-WO/US-U1 PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0676

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signatur:
L V PR TA U process statistics of Dennes in the contract of the Balance of Society and Society Society and	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Harisha M, Negalaguli
	Signature: Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date: 16 PR June 2010	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
a service and the service of the ser	
Date:	- Signature: Name: Ramu Kandula
	A TOBLET AND A TOBLE AND A TOBLE AND A
Date:	. Signature:
	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date:	Signature:
n 2017 Na standard a standard MMD (). (1997)	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date	Signature
NAT 1919 MATANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA AN	Name: Chetan M. Patel
	n de la construcción de la constru La construcción de la construcción d
Date:	Signature: Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

Date:	Signature
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signatures
	Name: - Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
Jule:	Signature:
	Name: Basern A, Ardab
Date:	Signature:
na – na zakona na nanazaren errentzeten errentzeten errentzeten errek kananzen errek kananzen errentzeten erren	Name: Gorachand Kundu
a strange the second	Signature: October K.
).110. 7 1943 2 616	Signature: <u>belan</u> Name: Ramu Kaodula
	6
Dates and the second	Signature: Name: Brahmanauda R. Vempat:
	· · ·
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
)alu:	Signature
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Jare:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Hatisha M. Negalaguli
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date:	Signature:
,	Signature: Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date: 06 14 2010	Signature: KULL
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

A.

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	0
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature: Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
	Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi S. Kumar
Date: 7/9/10	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedella

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Bruce D. Lawler
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Krishnakant M. Patel
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Ayyasamy
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Harisha M. Negalaguli
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Basem A. Ardah
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Gorachand Kundu
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ramu Kandula
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brahmananda R. Vempati
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Ravi Shankar Kumar
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Chetan M. Patel
Date: 04/28/2010	Signature: <u>C1.1. U. C. rom</u>
	Name: Shiva K. K. Cheedel <del>la.</del>